General Description
The MAX1572 is a fixed-frequency, synchronous step-
down DC-to-DC converter to power low-voltage micro-
processor/DSP cores in portable equipment requiring
high efficiency in a limited PC board area. The features
are optimized for high efficiency over a wide load range,
small external component size, low output ripple, and
excellent transient response. The input supply voltage

TOP VIEW
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
LX
2.2µH
PGND
OUT
RESET
GND
ABATT
EN1
BATT
MODE
SELECT
INPUT
2.6V TO 5.5V
OUTPUT
0.75V TO 2.5V
800mA
EN2
SS
MAX1572
Typical Operating Circuit
19-2837; Rev 1; 11/04
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
*xyz is for the output voltage (e.g., MAX1572ETC165 has a
1.65V output). Minimum order quantity is 2500.
**EP = Exposed paddle.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX1572ETC075 -40°C to +85°C 12 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX1572ETC130 -40°C to +85°C 12 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX1572ETC150 -40°C to +85°C 12 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX1572ETC180 -40°C to +85°C 12 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX1572ETC250 -40°C to +85°C 12 Thin QFN-EP**
MAX1572ETCxyz* -40°C to +85°C 12 Thin QFN-EP**
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
M
A

Figure 3. Voltage-Positioning Load Line
M
A
X
1
5
7
2
800mA, 2MHz, PWM DC-to-DC
Step-Down Converter with RESET
10 ______________________________________________________________________________________
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 3697
PROCESS: BiCMOS
PART VOUT (V) TOP MARK
MAX1572ETC075 0.75 AABW
MAX1572ETC130 1.30 AACW
MAX1572ETC150 1.50 AABX
MAX1572ETC180 1.80 AABY
MAX1572ETC250 2.50 AABZ
MAX1572ETCxyz * —
Selector Guide
*xyz is for output voltage (e.g., MAX1572ETC165 has a 1.65V
output).
Package Information
(The package drawing(s) in this data sheet may not reflect the most current specifications. For the latest package outline information,
go to www.maxim-ic.com/packages.)